IOP Conference Series: Earth and
Environmental Science
PAPER • OPEN ACCESS
Adsorption and desorption of agricultural waste-
derived DOMs in soil
To cite this article: H L Li et al 2017 IOP Conf. Ser.: Earth Environ. Sci. 61 012009
View the article online for updates and enhancements.
You may also like

Concentration at
sorption
equilibrium
(mg·L-1)
Sorption
amount
(mg·kg-1)
Concentration at
desorption
equilibrium
(mg·L-1)
Desorption
amount
(mg·kg-1)
DOM-0 0 18.4 -184 a 2.98 17.5
SDOM-25 25 36.6  72.5  8.01  38.2
SDOM-50 50 55.5  142  8.67  32.2
SDOM-75 75 73.9  216  10.2  34.8
SDOM-100 100 99.1  223  10.6  22.3
SDOM-150 150 127  455  16.6  63.2
MDOM-25 25 34.2  88.5 4.37  3.38
MDOM-50 50 51.8  164 9.45  42.5
MDOM-75 75 66.8  265 6.88  6.77
MDOM-100 100 83.0  354 9.82  25.4
MDOM-150 150 113  554 11.2  19.6
a Negative number means the desorption amount from soil.
Table 5. Fitting parameters of adsorption isotherms
 SDOM MDOM
Linear